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Supplementary Material Table 2.  Results of searching by molecular formula and rank-ordering by number of data sources in the CompTox Chemistry Dashboard.
	Compound class
	Number in class
	Average Rank
	Number of compounds in each position rank-ordered

	
	
	
	#1
	#2
	#3
	#4
	#5+

	Pharmaceutical Drug
	72
	1.1
	63
	8
	1
	
	

	Industrial Chemicals
	42
	1.1
	39
	1
	2
	
	

	Personal Care Products
	8
	2.1
	5
	1
	1
	
	1

	Steroid Hormones
	7
	1.0
	7
	
	
	
	

	Perfluorochemicals
	6
	1.0
	6
	
	
	
	

	Pesticides
	12
	1.2
	10
	2
	
	
	

	Veterinary Drugs
	3
	1.0
	3
	
	
	
	

	Dyes
	2
	1.0
	2
	
	
	
	

	Food product/compounds
	4
	1.3
	3
	1
	
	
	

	Illicit Drugs
	2
	1.0
	2
	
	
	
	

	Organic Molecules
	3a
	1.0
	3
	
	
	
	


aTephrosin was removed from average rank calculations as it was not present in a Dashboard search


Supplementary Material Table 3.  Results of searching by molecular formula and rank-ordering by number of data sources in ChemSpider.
	Compound class
	Number in class
	Average Rank
	Number of compounds in each position rank-ordered

	
	
	
	#1
	#2
	#3
	#4
	#5+

	Pharmaceutical Drug
	72
	1.3
	62
	4
	6
	
	

	Industrial Chemicals
	42
	1.4
	32
	5
	2
	1
	2

	Personal Care Products
	8
	3.0
	3
	1
	2
	1
	1

	Steroid Hormones
	7
	1.0
	7
	
	
	
	

	Perfluorochemicals
	6
	1.0
	6
	
	
	
	

	Pesticides
	12
	1.3
	9
	3
	
	
	

	Veterinary Drugs
	3
	1.3
	2
	1
	
	
	

	Dyes
	2
	1.0
	2
	
	
	
	

	Food product/compounds
	4
	2.0
	2
	1
	
	1
	

	Illicit Drugs
	2
	2.0
	1
	
	1
	
	

	Organic Molecules
	3a
	1.0
	3
	
	
	
	


aTephrosin was removed from average rank calculations as it was not present in a Dashboard search




Supplementary Material Table 4.  Results of rank-ordering by data sources and associated references in both ChemSpider and the CompTox Chemistry Dashboard for large molecular weight compounds (from Little et al [7]).
	
	
	Formula-based searching
	Mass-based searching

	Compound
	Monoisotopic Mass
	ChemSpider
Rank
	Dashboard
Rank
	ChemSpider
Rank
	Dashboard
Rank

	Moxidectin
	639.377118
	1
	1
	1
	1

	Erythromycin
	733.461241
	1
	1
	1
	1

	Digoxin
	780.429607
	1
	1
	1
	1

	Rifampicin
	822.405123
	1
	1
	3
	1

	Rapamycin
	913.555142
	1
	1
	1
	1

	Amphotericin B
	923.48785
	1
	1
	1
	1

	Gramicidin S
	1140.705937
	1
	1
	1
	1

	Cereulide
	1152.67811
	1
	N/A
	1
	N/A

	Cyclosporin A
	1201.841368
	1
	1
	1
	1

	Vancomycin
	1447.4302
	1
	1
	1
	1

	Agilent Calibrant
	1520.964197
	1
	N/A
	1
	N/A

	Thiostrepton
	1663.492347
	1
	1
	1
	1




Supplementary Material Table 5.  The total number of results returned when searching 5 selected molecular formulae in PubChem (https://pubchem.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/), ChemSpider (http://www.chemspider.com/), and the Dashboard (https://comptox.epa.gov/dashboard).  Results as recorded from searches on 11/16/2016.
	
	Formula
	PubChem
	ChemSpider
	CompTox Chemistry Dashboard

	Piperine
	C17H19NO3
	20,797
	9,310
	108

	Methylparaben
	C8H8O3
	10,047
	396
	140

	Metoprolol
	C15H25NO3
	10,320
	7,647
	32

	C.I. Disperse Yellow 3
	C15H15N3O2
	18,023
	6,984
	90

	DEET
	C12H17NO
	21,178
	6,212
	294
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